
CRP006B-09rev 

 Index No.: DOT733 
 Contract No.: CRP11810-1 
 Rev. Date  07/23/09 
 
 
 

STATE OF OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH  43228-1395 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE 
AMENDMENT NO.  1 

 
 
TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – ODOT, Central Office, Hilltop- 1600-1620 West Broad Street & 1980 West Broad 

Street, Columbus  
 
FROM: HUGH QUILL, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT -  Unarmed Security Services 
 
 
This amendment is issued to change the price per month & the total contract amount, on item numbers 000000000000010728 
& 10739, effective 07/27/09. 
 
All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to: 

 
Kay F. DeVault 

kay.devault@das.state.oh.us 
 
This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS  Web 
site at the following address: 
 

  
http://www.ohio.gov/procure 

 
 
Affected Contractor(s):  
 
 0000136759 
Goodwill Columbus 
1331 Edgehill Road 
Columbus, OH 43212             
 
   
 
 
 
    



 

CRP006B-09rev 

  Index No. :  DOT733 
 Rev. Date:  07/23/09  
 Page No. 2 

 
 

PRICE SCHEDULE 

 
 
 
 
 

CONTRACTOR INDEX 
 
 

CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:  CONTRACT NO.:  CRP11810-1 (06/30/10) 
 
0000136759  TERMS:  Net 30 Days 
Goodwill Columbus 
1331 Edgehill Road 
Columbus, OH 43212 
 
 
CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT:  Barb Epey Telephone:  (614) 583-0335 
 
  Fax:  (614) 294-6895  
 
  E-Mail:  barb.epey@gwcols.com  
    
  Website:  N/A 
 

ITEM NUMBER ITEM 

PRICE PER (SEE 

BELOW) 

000000000000010728 Unarmed Security Services: DOT, 1600-1620 West Broad Street.  
This item not to exceed $112,623.36. 

$16.68 per hour 
 

$9,385.28 per month 
(Effective 07/27/09) 

000000000000010739 Unarmed Security Services: DOT, 1980 West Broad Street.  
This item not to exceed $146,292.00. 

$16.70 per hour 
 

$12,191.00 per month 
(Effective 07/27/09) 

 Total contract dollar amount $258,915.36  



 

CRP006B-09rev 

 Index No. :  DOT733 
 Rev. Date:  07/23/09 
                    Page No. 3 
 
 

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS 
 

AMENDMENT 
NUMBER 

REVISION 
DATE 

DESCRIPTION 

1 07/23/09 
This amendment is issued to change the price per month & the total contract amount, 
on item numbers 000000000000010728 & 10739, effective 07/27/09. 

 


